
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 9, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/9448

HR 9448
School Hunger Elimination Act of 2024

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Agriculture and Food
Introduced: Sep 3, 2024
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Sep 3, 2024) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-bill/9448 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CT   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (23 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Carson, André [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Carter, Troy A. [D-LA-2] D · LA Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Mullin, Kevin [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Velázquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Sep 3, 2024

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Sep 9, 2024

Rep. McBath, Lucy [D-GA-7] D · GA Sep 9, 2024

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 9, 2024

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Sep 10, 2024

Rep. Tokuda, Jill N. [D-HI-2] D · HI Sep 11, 2024

Rep. Lee, Summer L. [D-PA-12] D · PA Oct 18, 2024

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Oct 22, 2024

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Oct 29, 2024

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 21, 2024

Rep. Scholten, Hillary J. [D-MI-3] D · MI Dec 10, 2024

Rep. García, Jesús G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Dec 16, 2024
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Sep 3, 2024

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Agriculture and Food

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 S 4525 Related bill Jun 12, 2024: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.

Summary

No summary is currently available for this bill.

Actions Timeline

Sep 3, 2024: Introduced in House
Sep 3, 2024: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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